

Ø

T.P.(Crl.) No. 115 OF 2004

ITEM No.4

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 115/2004

VEENA @ BHARTI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARIMAL KUMAR & ANR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and for service of notice through courts office report )

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Manendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasiya, Adv.

Mr. Jasishree Tandaon, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner to file an application for substituted service.

Four weeks' time is granted for the purpose.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Prem Prakash )

Court Master