

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 115 OF 2004

VEENA @ BHARTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARIMAL KUMAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay & for service of notice through courts & dispensing with service of notice)

Date: 12/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent no.1- the complainant by ordinary

process as well as dasti. Counsel for the petitioner states that respondent no.2 is a co-accused and he will see to it that respondent no.2 is represented before this Court on next date of hearing.

[Naresh Kumar]

[Vija]

y Dhawan]

Court Master

Court Master